FORM PTO-1595	07-13-	1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
			Patent and Trademark Office
MRD 62698			
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1	100761	672	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100101		ss of receiving party(ies):
Michael W. Olvey			g Technologies, Inc.
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?□ yes ⊠ no		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address: 116	60 Hightower Trail
	Merger		
	Change of Name		e <u>Georgia</u> Zip <u>30350-2910</u>
Other Execution Date: 25 June 1998		1	& address(cs) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent num	when the ju	☐ Yes	⊠ No
4. Аррисанов вищост(я) от раселелия	nder(S).		
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	dditional numbers attache		
Name and address of party to whom concerning documents should be ma		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Harold L. Marquis</u>			
Internal Address: DEVEAU, COLTO	ON & MARQUIS	7. Total fee (37 C.F	F.R. 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{}
Two Midtown Plaza, Suite 1400	Margar managan di Marada da sa		
Const. A. Adams (1261) Danahtura Stare	• \$1 F?		be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1360 Peachtree Stree	t, N.E.	8. Deposit account	opy of this page if paying by deposit
City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zi	n: 30309-3209	account)	opy of this page if paying by deposit
City, Fillian Cong.	DO NOT USE THE		
9. Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be- true copy of the original document	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and core	rect and any attached copy is a
Robert J. Gorman, Jr.	Routheste	stant	26 Jul 98
Name of Person Signing	Sign	atare	Date
		umber of pages comp	rising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not detac	th this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet in	formation to:	
	Commissioner of Par	tents and Trademar	ks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011) Washington, D.C. 20503

07/07/1998	DHIMES	00000009	09105722	
04 FC:561	No.:GG001	1557.PTO	40.00	OP
	iev Daeum			

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPL	Docket Number (Optional) 14459-007CIP	
Whereas, I, Michael W. Olvey	of	, hereafte
referred to as applicant, have invented certain ne		n A Method of Makin
a Composite of Paper and Plastic	Film and Composites	
for which an application for a United Stat		
for which an application for a United Stat	es Patent was executed on _	, and
Whereas, Laminating Technologies,	Lac. Atlanta, Geor	gia 30350-2910 ferred t
"assignee" whose post office address is $\underline{-1160}$	Hightower Trail	is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	est in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	one dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable considerations and valuable considerations are supplied to the consideration of the considerati	deration, I, the applicant, by th	nese presents do sell, assig
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclu	usive right to the said invention	n in the United States and th
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all	Patents which may be granted	therefor in the United State
I hereby authorize and request the Commission	er of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, a	and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoo
and for the use and behoof of his legal represent	atives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent ma
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same wou	ıld have been held by me had	this assignment and sale no
been made.		
Executed this	of Johns	, 19 <u>98</u>
Executed this 25 day at 11 thin to find		
	Malufle	TO SA
State of Coequity SS: SS	- ZA TA (:	Signature)
Before me personally appeared said (2020-4/1) and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be day of (2004), 19 (3).	EN BY CHIEF	H.
	Milker C	Tikke .
Seal	(N	otary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Office, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.